
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE HK(^^^

October 28,2024 ;;/ ; „,

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE ^ (^,
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS ~"""!lllw^ ?;

i]iiunissi(,

A. Name of Candidate: Jenna M Ratzlaff

Address: 3002 Wildwood Ct

City and Zip Code: North Newton, 67117 ____ County: J^

Office Sought: House of Representative _ _ p;^ _7_4?

B. Check only if appropriate: _Amended Filing _Temiination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period .......................................................................... luuu-'

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)........................................ 1735.00

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and2).......................................................... 2735-00

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)............................... _13yt';

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)........................................... _L.[ov"l

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)......... _35"00

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .............. _•°°

D. I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

10-28-2024 ^.(..M, ^.I-)^A CG
Date Signature of Candidate or Treasurer

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Jenna M Ratzlaff

(Name of Candidate)

Date

09/09/24

09/19/24

09/20/24

10/04/24

10/04/24

10/04/24

10/17/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kansas Chapter National NASW
Pace Social Workers
700 SW Jackson St, Topeka, KS.

Kansans For a Democratic House
P 0 Box 2083. Topeka, KS 66601

Marion County Democrats
Tampa, KS.

Virginia Skinner
1625 80th St
Peabody, KS 66866

Melanie Mueller
928 Chestnut St, Halstead, KS
67056

Dennis Campbell
25 Regal Crescent St, North
Newton, KS 67117

Kansas Young Democrats
1906 5th Ave, Leavenworth, KS
66048

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

•

Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$200.00

$250.00

$400.00

$10.00

$100.00

$25.00

$250.00

$1,235.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) $0.00

Page f of ^



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Jenna M Ratzlaff
(Name of Candidate)

Date

08/01/24

08/01/24

08/12/24

08/12/24

08/28/24

09/09/24

09/09/24

09/09/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Ma Schmidt-Tieszen
209 SE 2nd, Newton, KS 67114

Laura Goerzen
733 Diamond, Newton, KS 67114

Darla Banman
1062 Alamo, Newton, KS 67114

Eileen Sieger
3026 Hwy 150
Marion, KS 66816

Marion County Democrats
Tampa, KS.

Del & Michelle Hershberger
S Main St.
Hesston, KS 67062

Duane Friesen
3029 Ivy Ct, North Newton, KS
67117

Melissa Thompson
422 E 6th St., Newton, KS 67114

Subtotal This Page

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

•

•I

Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$100.00

$50,00

$50,00

$20.00

$200.00

$5.00

$50.00

$25.00

$500.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$1,500.00

$235.00

$1,735.00

Page .^ of_^_



SCHEDULE B
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Jenna M Ratzlaff

(Name of Candidate)

Date

9/29/24

9/29/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Cindy Gillispie
5214 Colbourn St, BelAire, KS

Virignia Skinner
Peabody. KS 66866

List Occupation
for Those Giving an

In-Kind of More Than
$150

Description ofIn-Kind
Contribution

cookies

cookies

Subtotal This Page

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$25.00

$10,00

$35.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions $35.00

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary) $35.00

Page _[__ of_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Jenna M Ratzlaff

(Name of Candidate)

Date

8/12/24

8/29/24

10/21/24

10/21/24

9/21/24

9/29/24

9/29/24

10/14/24

Name and Address

Rocket Signs.com

Rocket Signs.com

Rocket Signs.com

Next Day Flyers.com

Sam's Club
Wichita, KS

Dollar General Store
2305 Old US Hwy 81
Newton, KS 67117

Dillons
1216 N Main, Newton, KS 67114

Webador (Sept-Oct)

Subtotal This Page

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

yard signs

yard signs

yard sign

campaign postcards

candy for campaign meet & greet

plates and cups for campaign meet & greet

refreshments for campaign meet & greet

website fee

Amount

$275.73

$361,48

$361.48

$282.15

$27.44

$8.68

$23.09

$24.46

$1,364.51

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

$0.00

Page _i__ of_



Jenna M Ratdaff

(Name of Candidate)

SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Date

8/2/24

Name and Address

Jenna Ratzlaff
3002 Wildwood Ct
North Newton, KS 67117

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Filing and mailing fee reimbursement

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$180.00

$180.00

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $1,460.84

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less $83.67

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) $1,544.51

Page _^_ of


