KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

October 28, 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE KS Governmental Ethics Commission SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

	Address: 3002 Wildwood Ct	
	City and Zip Code: North Newton, 67117 County:	HV
	Office Sought: House of Representative District:	74th
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Re	port
С.	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	1000.00
	Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	1100 10
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 35.00	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
No. de La company		
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has be and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misder	that the intentiona
	10-28-2024 1 100 14 2 Proprie	

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Jenna	M	Ratz	laff
-------	---	------	------

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box		Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
09/09/24	Kansas Chapter National NASW Pace Social Workers 700 SW Jackson St, Topeka, KS.			~			\$200.00
09/19/24	Kansans For a Democratic House P O Box 2083. Topeka, KS 66601						\$250.00
09/20/24	Marion County Democrats Tampa, KS.			~			\$400.00
10/04/24	Virginia Skinner 1625 80th St Peabody, KS 66866		~				\$10.00
10/04/24	Melanie Mueller 928 Chestnut St, Halstead, KS 67056						\$100.00
10/04/24	Dennis Campbell 25 Regal Crescent St, North Newton, KS 67117			~			\$25.00
10/17/24	Kansas Young Democrats 1906 5th Ave, Leavenworth, KS 66048			•			\$250.0
							\$1,235.0

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$0.00

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Jenna	M	Ratz	laff

(Name of Candidate)

Date		Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt		
08/01/24	Ada Schmidt-Tieszen 209 SE 2nd, Newton, KS 67114			~			\$100.00		
08/01/24	Laura Goerzen 733 Diamond, Newton, KS 67114			~			\$50.00		
08/12/24	Darla Banman 1062 Alamo, Newton, KS 67114			~			\$50.00		
08/12/24	Eileen Sieger 3026 Hwy 150 Marion, KS 66816		V				\$20.00		
08/28/24	Marion County Democrats Tampa, KS.			~			\$200.00		
09/09/24	Del & Michelle Hershberger S Main St. Hesston, KS 67062		V				\$5.00		
09/09/24	Duane Friesen 3029 Ivy Ct., North Newton, KS 67117			•			\$50.00		
09/09/24	Melissa Thompson 422 E 6th St., Newton, KS 67114			V			\$25.00		
	Subtotal This Page		•	- 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2			\$500.00		

Complete if last page of Schedule A

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$1,735.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$235.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$1,500.00

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Jenna	M	Rai	17	laff

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
9/29/24	Cindy Gillispie 5214 Colbourn St, BelAire, KS		cookies	\$25.00
9/29/24	Virignia Skinner Peabody, KS 66866		cookies	\$10.00
	Subtotal This Page			\$35.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	\$35.00
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$35.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Jenna	M	Ratz	laff
Jellia	141	1 vale	ıaıı

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
8/12/24	Rocket Signs.com	yard signs	\$275.73
8/29/24	Rocket Signs.com	yard signs	\$361.48
10/21/24	Rocket Signs.com	yard sign	\$361.48
10/21/24	Next Day Flyers.com	campaign postcards	\$282.15
9/21/24	Sam's Club Wichita, KS	candy for campaign meet & greet	\$27.44
9/29/24	Dollar General Store 2305 Old US Hwy 81 Newton, KS 67117	plates and cups for campaign meet & greet	\$8.68
9/29/24	Dillons 1216 N Main, Newton, KS 67114	refreshments for campaign meet & greet	\$23.09
10/14/24	Webador (Sept-Oct)	website fee	\$24.46
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,364.51

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	and the second s
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$0.00

	4	
n		_ C
Page		OT.
× ~ 5 ~		U .

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Jenna M Ratzlaff	
(Name of Candidate)	

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
8/2/24	Jenna Ratzlaff 3002 Wildwood Ct North Newton, KS 67117	Filing and mailing fee reimbursement	\$180.00
·			
	Subtotal This Page		\$180.00

Complete if last page of Schedule $\mathbf c$

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$1,460.84
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$83.67
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$1,544.51